Poles at the Battle of the Nemen

The original also has columns for “eaters” divided into (3) officers, (4) soldiers, (5) workers and families, and (6) prisoners; horses divided into (7) ridden, (8) artillery, and (9)
transport; and vehicles divided into (20) wagons, (21) field kitchens, and (22) cars.

Combat Strength

Artillery

Support

2nd ARMY

Officers

Infantry

Cavalry

MGs

Infantry

Field

Heavy

Mortars

Planes

A/Cs

HQ and admin units of 2nd Army

38

825

85

18

1st Legion Infantry Division

165

5365

369

197

31

8

16

1st Legion Infantry Regt

5th Legion Infantry Regt

6th Legion Infantry Regt

41st Infantry Regt

4th Cavalry Brigade

85

226

2223

48

3rd Ulan Regt

7th Ulan Regt

16th Ulan Regt

211st Ulan Regt

Combined Cavalry Regt

2nd Cavalry Brigade

59

1770

26

4th Ulan Regt

10th Ulan Regt

11th Border Horse Rifles

Volunteer Division

157

5457

383

129

56

201st [Volunteer] Infantry Regt

205th [Volunteer] Infantry Regt

292nd [Volunteer] Infantry Regt

101 [Reserve] Infantry Regt

Border Cavalry Divizion
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Combat Strength

Artillery

Support

2nd ARMY

Officers

Infantry

Cavalry

MGs

Infantry

Field

Heavy

Mortars

Planes

A/Cs

Mountain Division (21st ID)

135

5578

180

115

2

27

4

3

1st Podhale Rifle Regt

2nd Podhale Rifle Regt

3rd Podhale Rifle Regt

4th Podhale Rifle Regt

1st Lithuanian-Belorussian Division (19th ID)

141

4 883

309

116

27

Wilno Infantry Regt

Minsk Infantry Regt

Grodno Infantry Regt

Novgorod Infantry Regt

3rd Legion Infantry Division

148

7 260

256

208

33

15

7th Legion Infantry Regt

8th Legion Infantry Regt

9th Legion Infantry Regt

23rd Infantry Regt

17th Infantry Division

51

3667

112

26

67th Infantry Regt

68th Infantry Regt

69th Infantry Regt

70th Infantry Regt

Gen. Ledéchowski Heavy Artillery Group

20

Other units

72

4 080

52

14

Total for 2nd Army

1051

37 341

5542

1044

209

49

24

18

16

(It seems unlikely that the 2nd Cavalry Brigade had 7 heavy guns and no light ones.)
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Combat Strength

Artillery

Support

4th ARMY

Officers

Infantry

Cavalry

MGs

Infantry

Field

Heavy

Mortars

Planes A/Cs

HQ and admin units of 4th Army

10

591

65

9

5

18

14th Infantry Division

139

5491

618

234

38

6

55th Infantry Regt

56th Infantry Regt

57th Infantry Regt

58th Infantry Regt

15th Ulan Regt

15th Infantry Division

72

4734

138

206

35

12

15

59th Infantry Regt

60th Infantry Regt

61st Infantry Regt

62nd Infantry Regt

16th Infantry Division

96

3 366

140

26

63rd Infantry Regt

64th Infantry Regt

65th Infantry Regt

66th Infantry Regt

11th Infantry Division

143

5147

167

122

32

46th Infantry Regt

47th Infantry Regt

48th Infantry Regt

32 Infantry Regt

18th Ulan Regt

17

40

450

15

Other Units in 4th Army

33

1597

109

Totals for 4th Army

510

20 966

1482

788

140

28

21

18

Note: the 11th ID total numbers do not include the 18th Ulan Regt.

from

pygmywars.com




Combat Strength

Artillery

Support

OTHER UNITS

Officers

Infantry

Cavalry

MGs

Infantry

Field

Heavy

Mortars

Planes

A/Cs

2nd Legion Infantry Division

153

7038

193

171

19

4

2nd Legion Infantry Regt

3rd Legion Infantry Regt

4th Legion Infantry Regt

24th Infantry Regt

34th Infantry Regt (in Biata)

1790

9th Infantry Division

133

6315

80

119

22

11

15th Infantry Regt

35th Infantry Regt

22 Infantry Regt

3rd Cavalry Brigade

11th Border Rifle Regt

10

486

Hussars of Death Divizion

20

13th Ulan Regiment

10th Infantry Division (not present)

164

7202

289

145

20

28th Infantry Regt

29th Infantry Regt

30th Infantry Regt

31st Infantry Regt

4th Infantry Division

158

5292

128

109

13

15

10th Infantry Regt

14th Infantry Regt

18th Infantry Regt

37th Infantry Regt

213 [Volunteer] Ulan Regiment

The Hussars of Death had 500 men, so presumably about 300 sabres.
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